
NGAL M
MANGALAM SEEDS LIMITED
202, SAMPADA, B/H. TULSI COMPLEX, MITHAKHALIS SIX BOADS,
NAVBANGPURA, AHMEDABAD-38o OO9, (GUJARAT)

PH. : 07$26447302, 25t147598
Email : mangalamseeds@gmail.com, web Site : www.mangalamseeds.com

CNi ! 101112GJ2011P1C067128

Ref No- :

Date: 14th November, 2024

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30. 2024 / Outcome

of Soard Meetins held on 14th November, 2024 pursuant to Reeulation 3o of sEBl {Listine

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) ReEulations. 2015.

Scrip Code: 539275

Pursuant to ReEulation 33 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBl (tODR) Regulations, 2018, the

Board of Directors considered and approved Limited Review Report and Unaudited Financial

Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 at the Meeting held on November 14,

2024. The Board meeting started at 5.30 P.M. and was concluded on 6.20 P.M.

Kind,y take the 5ame on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Mangalam Seeds Limited

Pravinbhai Mafatbhai Patel

Managint Director

OIN:03173769
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Ref No. :

Unaudlt.d Sta.d.lon. Fin.n.tatR.rutt!rorth. o..iod.nd.doh S.pi.m6.r3O,2O2a

Date :

Rcv.nu9 lrom op€rations ,,a44.36 2,95163 1,55135 3,452.75I 1.92 2,16 2.05 1.54
2,044.60 2,964.55 1,552.45 5,O09,15 10,0r2,57

c4l olm:t..ial.onilo.d/Produclo. 7,81a 19 1,491.7t 2,194.57 4,317.51
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23.20 53 35 56.29 111.02
201.32 254.67
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x relatinS to items th.t wittb€ rectasslried
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Ref No. :
siandalon. stat.m..r ol

For Mangalam Seeds Limited

afatbhaiPat€l
Directot

Date :
2024

Numentor/D€nomln.tor

1.67 1.85 1.3:' L6) 1.43 t.)t

0.73 0.84 0.55 0.11 0.55

4.76 3.99 3.731.10E.rnina .vailable lo. debtsryi.e
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o.50 0.82 1.20 1.15

o.n 1.23 0,93 7.10 2.66 6.31

Ave ra Re Ac.ou nt Re.eivable
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Ref No. I i

^sSEIS

l.) Pro9..ty, Pl.nr & Equtomnt
lbl C.pn Wo,l ln prosct
(c) lnYath.nr kor€nig

le, dher l.ta.glbl. A*t!
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Il) oths r,lo.-.!...nr .sp15

e,9t1.22
r,t57,15

{,871.95
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21.)4

217.22

t9.47

4.36

213.59

20.5)

5,239.80 6,O5A.75

la) lnve orier
{b) Biolo8iol Aliet5
k) tinanclala$er

4,663,38
20.69

3,690.4:!
120.17
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2.082.31
33!.08
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89.70
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r,871.35

10.18

1,812.04

59.51

70.41
51.29

68.90

1,932.23

3,567.5! 3,510.49

147.01,35.32
2.t7

17.19

96.4,08
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for Mangalam Seeds Limited

Pr.vinbhai MafatbhaiPatel
Managing Direalor
olN:03173769
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Ref No. :

Standalone Cash Flow Statement

Date :

Ann€xure-l
(Amount in Lakh r)

PARTICULARS AMOUNTIN
t

AMOUNT IN

a
30-5e

Ca s h flow from ooeratins a ctivitier:
Net profit before tax as perstatement ofprofitand loss
Adjusted ror:
Depreciation & amortization
lnterest & finance costs
Oper.tinS cash flow betore working ca pital cheng€s
Adjurted ,or:
(lncrease)/ decrease in inventories
(lncreasey decrease In Biolo8ica I Assets
(lncrease)/ decrease in trade receivables

{lncaease)/ decrease in othercurrent tax assets
(lncrease)/ decrease in other currentassets
lncrease/ (decrease) in other non cur.ent flnancial lia billties
lncrease/ (decrease) in trade payables

lncrease/(decrease) inothercurrentliabilittes
lncrease/ (decrease) in otherfi nanclal liabilitles
lncrease/ (decrease) in Current Tax Liabilitles(Net)
lncrease/ (decrease)ln short term provisions
lncrease/ (decrease)in long term provisions
cash generated from / (usad ln) operatlons
lncome taxes paid

N€tcaih g€nerated ,rom/ (used ln) ope,ating .ctlvitles [Al

Cas h flow from lnv€stinr activiti€s:
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment
Sale of fixed assets
lncrease/ decrease In shortterm loans and advances
lncreas€/ decrease in other Bank balance
Purchase/Sale of non-current inveltments
lncrease/decrease ln other secu rity deposits
Net cash llow from/(uredl ln ihvesting actlvlties IBI

Cash flow lrom finan.inr activities:
Proceeds from longterm borrowing (net)
Proceeds from short term borrowing(netl
lnterest & finance costs
[ease Liabllity
Net cash flow ,rom/(used ln) tlnanclng actlvitler Icl

Net incr€a5e/(decrear€) lnaaih & cash equival€nt5 IA+g+Cl
Cash & cash equivaleots asat beginnlnBofthe year

610.55 760.S8

58.35
193.87

56.29

87.51
862.77 904.1t

0.29 (69s.83)

(264.9s)

23.48

7.N
10.s0)
1.37

0.70
(3.13)

(0.90)

1232.90) (1

59.31

37.O4

(193.87)

12.36

643_17

1,140.48

{87.s1}

(8s.16) 1,696.68

(3r.7.781

698.87

(82.68)

315.44
Cash & cash eouivalents as at cnd of the year 3a1.Oa 292.75

For Mangalam Lim

(

Pravinbhai Mafatbhal Patel

Managing Director
DIN:03173769

1972.941 12,480.91)
99.48 38.97

1459.771 201.28
- (39s.82)

(306.97) 12.64
(1.4o) 2.oo
138.29 168.91
690.03 853.20

- 5.68
(32.03)

2s.69 (s.7s)

8.22 6.23
s1.35 {589.19)

ls1.07l t5.54r

(1,079.50)
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RefNO,: Notes to the unaudlted stitndalone financlal results for the ouarter ended 3fth September, 2024 Date :

1. The above standalone financial result5 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors
at their respective meetinSs held on 14th November, 2024 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the statutory Auditor of
the Company.

2. The Standalone flnancial .esults have been prepared in accordance with the hdian Accounting Standard5 (tNO AS) as
notified under the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013.

3. The Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 3oth September, 2024 are tND AS compliant. The management has
exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the llnancial results give a true and fair view. This information has not been
subjected to limited review or audit.

4. ln line with the provisions of IND As 108 - "operating segments", the company is engaged in manufacturin& tradlng,
producinE, purchasing or sellinB of hybrid seeds through various dealers and distributors, which constitute single reportable
business segment. The company is operating in lndia and there is no other reportable segment.

5. The weiShted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period has been considered for calculation basic and
diluted Earning per share (not annualized) in accordance with IND A5-33 "Earning per Share,,.

6. The company has valued its financial assets {other than investments in subsidiaries which are accounted at cost) at fair
value. lmpact of fair value changes as on the date of transition, is recognized in OCl.

7. The Company accounts for sales return accrual by recordin8 an allowance for sales returns concurrent with the recognition
of revenue at the time of product sale. This allowance is based on the Company's estimate of expected sales returns. With
respect to established/new products, the €ompany considers its historicalexperience/manaSement estimation ofsales returns,
levels of inventory distribution channel, estimated shelf life etc., as the case may be. The company reverses the previously
recorded allowances for sales aeturn based on the actual sales return received and rest of the allowances is either reversed or
adjusted in sales.

8. The Company accounts for discounts accrual by recording an allowance for discounts concurrent with the recognition of
revenue at the time of product sale. This allowance is based on the company's estimate ofexpected discounts. With respect to
established/new products, the company considers its historical experience/management estimation of discounts, levels of
inventory distribution channel etc., as the case may be. The company reverses / adjusting the previously recorded allowances
for discounts based on tie actualdiscounts Siven and rest ofthe allowances is either reversed or adjurted in sales.

9. Cash flow for the halfyear ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 is given as per Annexure - |

10. The fi8ures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm with the current
period's classification.

angalam Seeds Lim ed

Pravinbhai Mafatbhai Patel

ManaginB Director
OIN:03173769
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Ref NO. : un.sdlrcd con$lld.t.d Bn.n.r.r Resurkrorth. p.rtod.nd.d on s.pt.mbcrio- 2024

For Manga Lim

bhaiMafatbhai Patel

Date.

Managing Oirectot
DIN:03173769

3GS€p-24 3G5.p-23

I 2,195,21 3,22r.14 1,551.0r 5,416.38 3,369.29 11,216,2a
2.!6 2.54 0.66 2.1\ 903

i 2.t97.39 :1,223.58 1,551.64 5,'t21,07 77,245.35

cost ol Daterial cosumed/Produ.rion tlpeM3/Purch.ie 3,127,28 7,625.19 2,t95.47 4,1s3.01 4,879.20 9,575.95

Cha.8e! ln imntoriei of fa.irhed 6@&, Wort-in-Pr*r.i3 (r,518,88) 730.30 {r,413.14) {788.03) (2,4s3.69) 11,658.31)

6t.64 9197 61.06 157.61 112.75 131.15
1?108 95 83 216.91 102 a0

Depreci.iion and amonizarion erpeni. 38,86 40.87 30.70 J9.73 61.30 159.44
158.02 206.83 254.95 354.35 41153

1,991,93 2,192.11 1,1ff.44 3,108,94
Profit belore €r.eptioml a.d .ru.ordiriry it ms.d t ! lttl. 205.41 411.53 332.34 53698 762,47 1,589.19

VI

vI Profit b.lore exrraordimry ir€mr.nd t t lV-V!) 205.41 431 5a 342.44 536.94 1,539.19
vI

Pdrir belore tax (Vll-vlll) 205.41 411.58 382.84 636.93 1,589.19

34.20 41.41 90.00 75.61 184.18 765 49
0.87 662 086 340 5.79

2) short / lE .eer) Provisaon 10.40) 6.0, (0 40) (0.40)
xt Profit (Loii,lo.the perlod trom connnuins opeEtio.t (lX.Xl 764.2' 381.54 297.31 547.81 375.29 1,313,32

xI Prolit / {tos!) i.om discontinuini oo€rations
xIr Tar expea*3 of dieontinuinr op.rationi
xtv Profit / {Lo$) lrom di*ontinsint oper.rlons l.ftertir)(xlt-

xlll)
Prcfir/ {Lo$lrorrh. peiod {xl}xlv} t64.27 292.41 547.a7 5r5.29 1,118.32
olhe. CoBprehenrivc in.om.

A) (i) ltems that will not be reclassilled to orolit or lort {1.28) (0.14) 1.34 o.42) 3.11 4.60
(ii) lncome tax relating to nem! that willnot be

recla$ified to profit or lort
0.87 (0.46) {0.37) 0.41 0.37) (1.98)

s) {i)llems lhal willbe redarsified to orofit or loss

(llllncom€ tax r€latinSto ltemsthat wlllbe reclasrified to

Total Comp..h.Giv. lncom. 163.45 t82-94 293,34 546.30 571.O5 1,320.93
P.id u, Eouirvshar. caDiral(F.ce v.lu. R!. r0/...chl 1,098.02 1,09a.02 1,093.02 1,093.02 1,093_02

xtx other Equity er.ludins R.v.luation Rcicd. 5,3ra.1t
xx [aminE p€.5haE {l.lNR)

t.s0 3_49 2.55 5,24 12.01

1,50 3.49 2.56 5.24 12.01
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R No. : Date :Sr.nd.lo.. !t.r.he.t ot 2024

1,56

0.a0

3.29

0,15

a,B

6.73

o.71

o12

1.O2

0.32

042

Numer.lor/Denohin.tor

Earni.g .v.i la bl€ for debtiedice

terninSs b€lo.e laterelt.nd lax
lesotherl.come

Value ot 3.16 & seM.et

tlon4urcnt BorowinSr (lmlodi.aCurentM.tu.ities ol
Noncur.nt 8or*a.gi)

Average &co@t neceavabl.

Curcnt As{B L.s Cln nt ti.billt.3 (E duding Curent
Matlriti.r of ilon-Cun nt Bo.rowt8s)

E.ma.g b€tor. inl.r.it .n l l.i.i

Iot l Cur.,it U.blllucs

0.15

0.51

0.14

1.6

2.91

0.07

2.

0,39

1,19

0.16

5.70

0.12

1.75

7.80

0.33

3.03

0.

0.40

o.92

0.41

1.43

0.15

0.10

1.61

1.25

2.63

0.35

0.39

1.75

1,16

0.1

062

2.93

o.22

043

6.65

0.31
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ngalam Seeds

Pravinbhai Malalbhai Patel

Managing Director
DIN:03173769
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conrcrid.r.dst r.m.nr or as*tr & u.b,ru.r

Ref No. :

a

A9SETS

Prcp€ny, PLnt & tquipfre.r
C.pir.lWorl in po!..si

lnta.aibh .$ert un&r d.relopm.nr
Biologlol .{.r5 othe, rn3n be.reruianrs

lil) 16& ee,vabh!

(iv) OrheR - se.u.itv oeposit
D.fered tar as.$ (.et)
OtlE. Non{urenl $rets

{., lmnto'i.s
lb) Bblqic.lA.rti
{c) rlN*Ll 6*rs

(il hvaitunir
lii) rBr. Er.inbh.
{iii) C h..d e3h.oulv.Ld5
{t) B.nl 6:h@ otlE. rh.n lt[) .bo*
(v, Lo.N
fuD oln.R

ld) cucnl ta.stl ln tl
(e) (xh.rcuEe.t.eB

(b)

(c)

tdt
{.)
IN

k)
lh)

5.121.11

1,162.26
5,390.30

21.74

62.29 65.t1

28,73
li)
0)

!,a11.51
20.69

3,451.92

170.11

1,337.13

,94.20
0,77

82.46

7,1U.7t
laa.u

0.27
82,1t

0.54
5la.74

4,sl1_15
15,132.55 1r,533.71

I aqum&lD uaalrmt

I.) Equlty rhaE aph.l
lb) oh.r.quity
k) Nonont.ollinsint.r.3t

1,098.02

5,421.46

141.28

1,098.02

5,37a.11

155 36

t lr.bllld6
tLrr{rrrtrt lLt0tLt

l.) Fmn br [.!iltL!
ll) Bn*lB!
(i.) 1..* li.biliti.s
li) ra.L c.y.bl.3
llil Ofi.r fidnci.l li.bihiet lorhr ti.n thG. rp.rifi.d h lbl)
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Ref No. :
Consolidated Ca5h Ftow Statement

Date
Annexure-l

in Lalh
PARTICULARS AMOUNTIN

3o-Sep-2024

AMOUNTIN
t

30-SeF2023
Cash flow from operatins activities:
Net profit before tar as perstatement of profit and loss
Adiusted fo.:
0epr€ciation & amortization
fair value (gain)/loss on tnvestments
lnterest & flnence costs

Operatint cash flow beto.e worklng capital chanSes
Adjustedlor
(lncrease)/ decrease in jnventories

(lncreas€)/ decrease in Biological Assets
(lncrease)/ decrease in trade receivables
(lncrease)/ decrease in other current tax asset5
(lncrease)/ decrease in othercurrent asset5

lncrease/ {decrease) in longterm provisions

lncrease/(decrease)lntradepayables
lncreese/ (decrease) in Other Non-Current Uability
lncrease/ (decrease) in Other Current Liability
lncrease/ (decr€ase) in short term provisions

hcr€ase/ (decreaselin other Iina ncial liabilities
lncrease/ (decrease) in Current Tar Uabilities(Net)
carh SeneratedIrom/ lused inl operations
Shares of NCI

lncometaxes paid

N€tcash 8ene6ted lrom/ (used ln) op€rarlnS activiti€s [Al

Cash ,low from investins a.tlvltier:
Purchase ofProperty, Plant & €quipment
Sale offixed assets

lncrease/ decrease in cuarent loans
lncrease/ decrcase in other Bank balance
Purchase^al€ of investments

lncrease/decrease in other security deposits
Net c.sh ,loq, trom/(used) In lnvesting .ctivltlcr IB]

Cash flow lrom linancine actlvities:
Proceeds from lonS term borrowinS {net)
Proceedsfrom short term borrowjng (net)
lnterest & finance cotts
!ease Liability

Net cash llow frcm/lused ln) financing activlile, Icl

Net inrrease/(decrease) in cash &cash equivalents [A+B+C]
Cash & cash equivalent5 ar at beginning ofthe year

636.98

79.71
(0.88)

216.91

762.47

61.30

102.80

932.74 926.51

(9s9.s8)

99.48
(ss2.41)

1407.73)
7.68

254.67

(2,481.48)

38.97

189.35

17.12
(s04.20)

168.91

2.00
661.42

777.96

5.52

638.29
(2.46)

(0.97)

(7.83)

La7
117.s3)
(51.07)

(79r..s21

(183.78)
(65.73) (97s.30)

.274;r3l
23.48

(0.50)

2.88

0.70

(1,079.s0)

(3.13)

(0.90)
(248.18) (1,083.54)

34.68

140.38
(216.91)

15.92

637.50

1,448.37
(102.80)

24,93) 1,983.07

(339.84)

734.04
17S,77l

408.01
cash & cash lents as at end of the vear 398.20 !32.24

tor Manga lam Se m

Pravinbhai Mafatbhai Patel

Managing Director
DIN: 03173769
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MANGALAM SEEDS LIMITED
202, SAMPADA, B/H. TULSI COMPLEX, MITHAKHALI'S SIX ROADS,

NAVRANGPUHA, AHMEDABAD-380 OO9. (GUJARAT)
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Email : mangalamseeds@gmail.com, Web Site : www.mangalamseeds.com

CNI :- L0'l 1'l 2GJ2O11PLCM7 I 28

Ref No. :

Notes to the unaudited consolidated fina nciel results lo r the ouaner ended 3Oth S€otember,2024

1. The above Standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Aldit committee and approved by the Board of Oir€ctors
at their respectjve meetlngs held on 14th Novembe.. 2024 and have under8one 'Limited Review' by the Statutory auditor of
the Company.

2. The Standalone fina ncial results have been prepared in accordance with the tndian fucounting Sta ndards (lNO AS) as notified
under the companies (rndian AccountinS standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in sectlon 133 ofthe companies Act, 2013.

3 The Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 3oth september, 2024 are tNo A5 compliant. The manaSement has
o(ercised necessary due diliSence to ensure that th€ financial results Slve a true and fak view. This tnformation has not been
subjected to limited review oraudit.

4. ln line with th€ provisions of lNo AS 108 - "Operating Segm€nts,,, the Company is engaged tn manufacturinS, trading,
producin& purchasint or selling of hybrld seeds through various dealers and distributors, which constitute single reportable
business segment.The company Is operating jn lndia and there is no other reponeble geographical segment.

5. The weiShted average numbe. of equity shares outstanding during the period has been consldered for calculation basic and
diluted Earning per share (not annualizedlin accordance with INDAS-33 "Earning perShare,'.

5. The company hasvalued its ,inancial assets (otherthan investments in subsidiaries whlch are accounted at cost)at fairvalue
lmpact of fat value chanSes as on the date oftransition, is recotni.ed in OCl.

7. The Company accounts for sales return accrual by recording an allowance for sales returns concu(ent with the recognition
of revenue at the time of product sale. This allowance is based on the Company's estimate of expected sales returns. With
respect to established/new products, the company considers its historical experience/management estimation ofsales retorns,
levels of inventory distribution channel, estimated shelf life etc., as the case may be. The company reverses the previously
recorded allowances for Sales return based on the actualseles return received and rest ofthe allowances is either reversed or
adjusted in sales.

8. The Company accounts for discounts accrualby recording an allowance for discounts concurrent with the recoanltion of
r€venue atthe time ofproductsale. Thls allowance is bas€d on the Company's estimate ofexpected discounts. With respectto
established/new products, the €ompany considers its historical experience/management estimation of discounts, levels of
inventory distribution chann€l etc., as the case may be. The company reverses / adjusting the previously recorded allowances
for discounts based on th€ actualdiscounts Siven and rest ofthe allowances ls either reversed or adjusted in sales.

9. Cash flow for the halfyear ended September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 is given as perAnnexure - l

10. The fiSures for th€ previous periods have be€n regrouped/reclassifled wherever necessary to confirm with the current
period's classif ication.

or Manga lam Lim

Pravinbhai Mafatbhai Patel

Managing Director
DIN:03173769

Date
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